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Al1l correspondence relatin

LDNPA, Murley Moss, Oxenholme Road, Kendal. LA9 7RL

Application. Map Ref Received.. Description of Proposal..

Reference

4/08/2178/0

4/08/2179/0

4/08/2180/0

4/08/2181/0

4/08/2182/0

4/08/2183/0

301721,
513498

301803,
511288

300889,
511538

300980,
510496

296353,
514674

300023,
515662

08/04/2008 1, HILDEN ROAD, CLEATOR,
CUMBRIA., SINGLE STOREY
DINING ROOM EXTENSION

07/04/2008 ST HELENA, EGREMONT,
CUMBRIA., NOTICE OF
INTENTION FOR
AGRICULTURAL BARN TO BE,
USED FOR STORAGE OF
AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY
AND, EQUIPMENT/FEED FOR

ANIMALS

09/04/2008 NORTH ROAD, EGREMONT,
CUMBRIA., LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT TO ILLUMINATE
CEMETERY, BUILDINGS
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF DUSK

& MIDNIGHT

09/04/2008 EGREMONT CASTLE,
BOOKWELL, EGREMONT,
CUMBRIA., LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT FOR ILLUMINATION
OF THE, REMAINS OF THE
NORMAN CASTLE BETWEEN THE

HOURS OF, DUSK & MIDNIGHT

09/04/2008 REAR OF 5, JOHNSON CLOSE,
SANDWITH, WHITEHAVEN,,
CUMBRIA., CHANGE OF USE
FROM PADDOCK LAND TO

GARDEN

10/04/2008 REAR OF 8, SUMMERGROVE
PARK, HENSINGHAM, ,
WHITEHAVEN, CUMBRIA.,
APPLICATION TO CROWN
REDUCE 2 HORSE CHESTNUTS

AND, 2 SYCAMORE TREES
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Applications Received by Copeland Borough Council for period 07/04/2008 to 11/04/2008

to applications whose reference begins with 7 should be addressed to:

MRS L SMITH, MITIE,
C0656, SELLAFIELD,
SEASCALE

MR SIMPSON & MISS RILEY,
1 HILDEN ROAD, CLEATOR,
CUMBRIA CA23 3DQ

I F & 3J H OWENS, ST
HELENA, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA

EGREMONT TOWN COUNCIL,
MARKET HALL OFFICES,
MARKET STREET, EGREMONT

EGREMONT TOWN COUNCIL,
MARKET HALL OFFICES,
MARKET STREET, EGREMONT

MR M ROSSITER, 5 JOHNSON
CLOSE, SANDWITH,
WHITEHAVEN

MRS D MCGLENNON, B906,
SELLAFIELD LIMITED,
SEASCALE



4/08/2184/0

4/08/2185/0

4/08/2186/0

4/08/2187/0

4/08/2188/0

4/08/2189/0

4/08/2192/0

315145,
480002

299009,
521213

297010,
515356

317623,
479749

297687,
517351

302928,
504360

301061,
511009

10/04/2008

10/04/2008

11/04/2008

09/04/2008

11/04/2008

11/04/2008

11/04/2008

COVERED BY A TREE
PRESERVATION, ORDER

HESTHAM HALL, MILLOM,
CUMBRIA., ERECT TwO
STOREY & SINGLE STOREY
EXTENSION AND, INSTALL
NEW SEPTIC TANK TO
REPLACE EXISTING LOW,
CAPACITY SEPTIC TANK

HOWGATE HOTEL, HOWGATE,
WHITEHAVEN, CUMBRIA., 3
FASCIA SIGNS, 1 X TOTEM,
1 X DOUBLE SIDED,
MONOLITH, 1 X MONOLITH

WILSON PIT YARD,
BYERSTEADS ROAD,
SANDWITH, , WHITEHAVEN,

CUMBRIA., GENERAL PURPOSE
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING FOR

STORAGE, OF MACHINERY &
GRAIN

LAND OFF, REAR OF, ARGYLE

STREET, OXFORD STREET,,

MILLOM, CUMBRIA., OUTLINE

APPLICATION FOR
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT,
CONSISTING OF SIX TwO
STOREY DWELLINGS

CORKICKLE GOODS YARD,
CORKICKLE, WHITEHAVEN,,
CUMBRIA., PROPOSED NEW
FENCE

WINDSCALE, SEASCALE,
CUMBRIA., ERECT A TwO
STOREY MODULAR BUILDING
TO SERVE AS, OFFICE
ACCOMMODATION

89-90, MAIN STREET,
EGREMONT, CUMBRIA.,
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MR A WALKER, ROCKLAND,
LADY HALL, MILLOM

ARTIS PROJECTS LIMITED,
THE GARNER, GREATWORTH
HALL, GREATWORTH

NEIL PRICE LIMITED,

BOUTHWOOD ROAD, BARROW IN

FURNESS, CUMBRIA

WHITE YOUNG GREEN
CONSULTING LTD, LAKELAND
BUSINESS PARK, LAMPLUGH
ROAD, COCKERMOUTH

MR B SNELSON, SELLAFIELD
LIMITED, SELLAFIELD,
SEASCALE

T JOPSON & SON, HESTHAM
HALL, MILLOM, CUMBRIA
LA18 5L3J

WHITBREAD GROUP plc,
WHITBREAD COURT, HOUGHTEN
HALL PARK, DUNSTABLE

MR T WEST, WHIN BANK,
ROTTINGTON, WHITEHAVEN

MR H JORDAN, SUNNY CROFT,
BOUNDARY LANE, MILLOM

LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC
SERVICES, COPELAND
BOROUGH COUNCIL, THE
COPELAND CENTRE,
CATHERINE STREET

SELLAFIELD LIMITED,
WINDSCALE, SEASCALE,
CUMBRTA CA20 1PF

MISS C WHITFIELD, 6
BRANTWOOD LANE, CLEATOR



4/08/9004/0

4/08/9005/0

7/08/4022/0

7/08/4027/0

303251, 09/04/2008
503028

303251, 09/04/2008
503028

307043, 07/04/2008
503597

312316, 11/04/2008
500113

PA_RECD.TXT
CHANGE OF USE FROM FORMER
RESTAURANT TO,
LAUNDERETTE

LAND AT SELLAFIELD SITE,
SEASCALE, CUMBRIA.,
EXCAVATION OF SPOIL TO
ENABLE PROPOSED FUTURE,
CONSTRUCTION OF AN
IMPORT/EXPORT FACILITY &,
POTENTIAL FUTURE
ADDITIONAL INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL

Ponsonby

LAND AT SELLAFIELD SITE,
SELLAFIELD, SEASCALE,,
CUMBRIA., OUTLINE
APPLICATION FOR ERECTION
OF A BUILDING, FOR THE
TRANSIT OF CONTAINERISED
INTERMEDIATE, LEVEL
RADIOACTIVE WASTE

Ponsonby

3, DENTON PARK, GOSFORTH, Gosforth
SEASCALE, CUMBRIA.,

REPLACE SINGLE STOREY

TIMBER FRAME EXTENSION

WITH, SIMILAR SIZE

BUILDING

THE BARN, SLEATHWAITE, Irton with Santon
IRTON, HOLMROOK,

CUMBRIA., ENGINEERING

WORKS AND TWO

HORTICULTURAL,

POLYTUNNELS

(RETROSPECTIVE)
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MISS K SMITH, SELLAFIELD
LIMITED, HINTON HOUSE,
RISLEY

MISS K SMITH, SELLAFIELD
LIMITED, HINTON HOUSE,
RISLEY

MOOR, CUMBRIA

SELLAFIELD LIMITED, 1100
DARESBURY PARK,
DARESBURY, WARRINGTON

SELLAFIELD LIMITED, 1100
DARESBURY PARK,
DARESBURY, WARRINGTON

MR & MRS G HUTSON, 3
DENTON PARK, GOSFORTH,
SEASCALE

MR J HARRISON, THE BARN,
SLEATHWAITE, IRTON



