PA\_RECD.TXT Applications Received by Copeland Borough Council for period 07/04/2008 to 11/04/2008Page 1

All correspondence relating to applications whose reference begins with 7 should be addressed to: LDNPA, Murley Moss, Oxenholme Road, Kendal. LA9 7RL

	w p-f	B	December of Durance	Paradala	Amount	Ann 7 d ann 4
Reference	мар кет	Received	Description of Proposal	Parisn	Agent	Applicant
4/08/2178/0	301721, 513498	08/04/2008	1, HILDEN ROAD, CLEATOR, CUMBRIA., SINGLE STOREY DINING ROOM EXTENSION	Cleator Moor		MR SIMPSON & MISS RILEY, 1 HILDEN ROAD, CLEATOR, CUMBRIA CA23 3DQ
4/08/2179/0	301803, 511288	07/04/2008	ST HELENA, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA., NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR AGRICULTURAL BARN TO BE, USED FOR STORAGE OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND, EQUIPMENT/FEED FOR ANIMALS	St Johns Beckermet		I F & J H OWENS, ST HELENA, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA
4/08/2180/0	300889, 511538	09/04/2008	NORTH ROAD, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA., LISTED BUILDING CONSENT TO ILLUMINATE CEMETERY, BUILDINGS BETWEEN THE HOURS OF DUSK & MIDNIGHT	Egremont		EGREMONT TOWN COUNCIL, MARKET HALL OFFICES, MARKET STREET, EGREMONT
4/08/2181/0	300980, 510496	09/04/2008	EGREMONT CASTLE, BOOKWELL, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA., LISTED BUILDING CONSENT FOR ILLUMINATION OF THE, REMAINS OF THE NORMAN CASTLE BETWEEN THE HOURS OF, DUSK & MIDNIGHT	Egremont		EGREMONT TOWN COUNCIL, MARKET HALL OFFICES, MARKET STREET, EGREMONT
4/08/2182/0	296353, 514674	09/04/2008	REAR OF 5, JOHNSON CLOSE, SANDWITH, WHITEHAVEN,, CUMBRIA., CHANGE OF USE FROM PADDOCK LAND TO GARDEN	Whitehaven		MR M ROSSITER, 5 JOHNSON CLOSE, SANDWITH, WHITEHAVEN
4/08/2183/0	300023, 515662	10/04/2008	REAR OF 8, SUMMERGROVE PARK, HENSINGHAM,, WHITEHAVEN, CUMBRIA., APPLICATION TO CROWN REDUCE 2 HORSE CHESTNUTS AND, 2 SYCAMORE TREES	Weddicar	MRS L SMITH, MITIE, C0656, SELLAFIELD, SEASCALE	MRS D MCGLENNON, B906, SELLAFIELD LIMITED, SEASCALE

## COVERED BY A TREE PRESERVATION, ORDER

4/08/2184/0	315145, 480002	10/04/2008	HESTHAM HALL, MILLOM, CUMBRIA., ERECT TWO STOREY & SINGLE STOREY EXTENSION AND, INSTALL NEW SEPTIC TANK TO REPLACE EXISTING LOW, CAPACITY SEPTIC TANK	Millom Without	MR A WALKER, ROCKLAND, LADY HALL, MILLOM	T JOPSON & SON, HESTHAM HALL, MILLOM, CUMBRIA LA18 5LJ
4/08/2185/0	299009, 521213	10/04/2008	HOWGATE HOTEL, HOWGATE, WHITEHAVEN, CUMBRIA., 3 FASCIA SIGNS, 1 X TOTEM, 1 X DOUBLE SIDED, MONOLITH	Moresby	ARTIS PROJECTS LIMITED, THE GARNER, GREATWORTH HALL, GREATWORTH	WHITBREAD GROUP plc, WHITBREAD COURT, HOUGHTEN HALL PARK, DUNSTABLE
4/08/2186/0	297010, 515356	11/04/2008	WILSON PIT YARD, BYERSTEADS ROAD, SANDWITH,, WHITEHAVEN, CUMBRIA., GENERAL PURPOSE AGRICULTURAL BUILDING FOR STORAGE, OF MACHINERY & GRAIN	Whitehaven		MR T WEST, WHIN BANK, ROTTINGTON, WHITEHAVEN
4/08/2187/0	317623, 479749	09/04/2008	LAND OFF, REAR OF, ARGYLE STREET, OXFORD STREET,, MILLOM, CUMBRIA., OUTLINE APPLICATION FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, CONSISTING OF SIX TWO STOREY DWELLINGS	Millom	NEIL PRICE LIMITED, BOUTHWOOD ROAD, BARROW IN FURNESS, CUMBRIA	MR H JORDAN, SUNNY CROFT, BOUNDARY LANE, MILLOM
4/08/2188/0	297687, 517351	11/04/2008	CORKICKLE GOODS YARD, CORKICKLE, WHITEHAVEN,, CUMBRIA., PROPOSED NEW FENCE	whitehaven	WHITE YOUNG GREEN CONSULTING LTD, LAKELAND BUSINESS PARK, LAMPLUGH ROAD, COCKERMOUTH	LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC SERVICES, COPELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL, THE COPELAND CENTRE, CATHERINE STREET
4/08/2189/0	302928, 504360	11/04/2008	WINDSCALE, SEASCALE, CUMBRIA., ERECT A TWO STOREY MODULAR BUILDING TO SERVE AS, OFFICE ACCOMMODATION	St Bridgets Beckermet	MR B SNELSON, SELLAFIELD LIMITED, SELLAFIELD, SEASCALE	SELLAFIELD LIMITED, WINDSCALE, SEASCALE, CUMBRIA CA20 1PF
4/08/2192/0	301061, 511009	11/04/2008	89-90, MAIN STREET, EGREMONT, CUMBRIA.,	Egremont		MISS C WHITFIELD, 6 BRANTWOOD LANE, CLEATOR

## PA\_RECD.TXT

CHANGE OF USE FROM FORMER RESTAURANT TO, LAUNDERETTE

MOOR, CUMBRIA

4/08/9004/0	303251, 09/04/2008 503028	LAND AT SELLAFIELD SITE, SEASCALE, CUMBRIA., EXCAVATION OF SPOIL TO ENABLE PROPOSED FUTURE, CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPORT/EXPORT FACILITY &, POTENTIAL FUTURE ADDITIONAL INTERMEDIATE LEVEL	Ponsonby	MISS K SMITH, SELLAFIELD LIMITED, HINTON HOUSE, RISLEY	SELLAFIELD LIMITED, 1100 DARESBURY PARK, DARESBURY, WARRINGTON
4/08/9005/0	303251, 09/04/2008 503028	LAND AT SELLAFIELD SITE, SELLAFIELD, SEASCALE,, CUMBRIA., OUTLINE APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF A BUILDING, FOR THE TRANSIT OF CONTAINERISED INTERMEDIATE, LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE	Ponsonby	MISS K SMITH, SELLAFIELD LIMITED, HINTON HOUSE, RISLEY	SELLAFIELD LIMITED, 1100 DARESBURY PARK, DARESBURY, WARRINGTON
7/08/4022/0	307043, 07/04/2008 503597	3, DENTON PARK, GOSFORTH, SEASCALE, CUMBRIA., REPLACE SINGLE STOREY TIMBER FRAME EXTENSION WITH, SIMILAR SIZE BUILDING	Gosforth		MR & MRS G HUTSON, 3 DENTON PARK, GOSFORTH, SEASCALE
7/08/4027/0	312316, 11/04/2008 500113	THE BARN, SLEATHWAITE, IRTON, HOLMROOK, CUMBRIA., ENGINEERING WORKS AND TWO HORTICULTURAL, POLYTUNNELS (RETROSPECTIVE)	Irton with Santon		MR J HARRISON, THE BARN, SLEATHWAITE, IRTON